

MACP No. 144/18
Bhopal Singh vs. Vikas & Ors.

24.05.2019

Present : None.

It is 3rd call at 03:00 p.m.

Petitioner failed to turn up for compliance of the last order. Sufficient time has already been granted and on the last date also, the compliance was not made. It is clear that petitioner has lost interest in the prosecution of this case. Accordingly, present claim case is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
24.05.2019