

MACP No. 143/18
Jyoti Bisht Vs. Vikas & Anr.

23.01.2020

Present : Sh. Rahul Khandelwal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
R-1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajeev Sharma.
Sh. Pradeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent No.1
and 2.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the
petitioner.

Cost imposed vide last order paid by the petitioner. Cost
receipt shown.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.
Copy supplied.

Time sought on behalf of respondent No.1 for filing
written statement. Be filed within 4 weeks and copy be sent to the
petitioner before the next date.

To come up for framing of issues on **03.06.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.01.2020