

MACP No.142/18, 143/18, 144/18, 145/18 and 146/18

03.12.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.7103-7123/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 27.11.2020.

Present : Sh. Rahul Akhriya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 /  
UPSRTC.

To come up for framing of issues on **03.02.2021**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/03.12.2020**