

2 MACT 143/18
JYOTI BISHT Vs. VIKAS

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Rahul Lal Akhriya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/UPSRTC.

Steps not taken by R2 for service of the pending application of R2 to the proposed respondents. Last opportunity is given to R2 and R2 is directed to take steps in terms of the previous order.

Ld. Counsel for R2 submits that R2 wishes to move an application seeking its discharge and advance copy of the same shall be supplied to the other side. In the meantime, petitioner is directed to file reply to the pending application.

Be put up for further proceedings on **12.10.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

05.08.2023