

MACP No.143/18
Jyoti Bisht Vs. Vikas & Ors.

16.12.2023

Present : None for petitioner.
None for R-1
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC.

Certified copy of criminal case record is not yet filed by the petitioner. Considering the default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation, if any awarded by the tribunal in future stand waived till further order.

Reply not filed to the pending applications of respondent No. 2 by the petitioner. R-2 is directed to take steps for service to the proposed respondents as mentioned in the application under Order 1 Rule 9 CPC and to file PF.

Let process be issued to the proposed respondents on filing of PF by R-2 for **01.03.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.12.2023