

1 MACT 143/18
JYOTI BISHT Vs. VIKAS

24/01/2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Lal Akhriya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

None for R1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/UPSRTC.

Process not returned and let fresh process be issued in terms of previous order and steps also be taken by the petitioner for service of process through speed post.

Petitioner is directed to file on record certified copy of the criminal case record positively on the next date with copy for the opposite side.

Be put up for further proceedings on **29.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24/01/2025