

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Ankit Bhati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner through VC.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R2.

None for other respondents.

An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC is pending. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R2 that copy of criminal case record is not yet supplied to him. Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner submits that as there is a demise in the family of main counsel, therefore, compliance has not been done. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted for compliance of previous order.

On joint request, put up for compliance/further proceedings on 15.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026